## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leonid I. Rudin	09/10/2003
Ping Yu	09/10/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognitech, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 South Lake Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 601	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481207

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: hgeiger@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP

Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1159-001.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cavanagh

Total Attachments: 1

501186140

source=1159-001-201--Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024436 FRAME: 0492

OF \$40.00 124812

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Leonid I. Rudin, residing at 1100 Winston Avenue, San Marino CA 91108; and Ping Yu, residing at 1731 Barry Avenue #109, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignors") have made certain new and useful inventions in LOSSLESS VIDEO DATA COMPRESSOR WITH VERY HIGH DATA RATE and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by Assignor contemporaneously herewith;

WHEREAS, Cognitech, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation having offices at 225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 601, Pasadena, CA 91101, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, and corresponding foreign rights, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any patent applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue applications on any of them, to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand this 10 day of September, 2003.

Frond T. Rudin

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

Ping XV

PATENT REEL: 024436 FRAME: 0493